
2024 Concord University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-20   Conf: 16-14   Home: 21-8   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (341), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (4), Satcher (3), Saryeldin (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Gragg (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Basham (7), Walker (2), Dupont (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Blake 2, Neff 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (102-135), Basham (44-55), Robinson (12-13), Neff (8-12), Brizendine (7-7), Blake (6-7), Nicholas (6-13), Walker (6-10), Kisamore
(4-4), Sanso (3-3), Hunter (2-2), Benson (1-1), Brady (1-2), Dupont (1-2), Faison (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Saryeldin, Zack .426 36-35 122 45 52 10 1 11 49 97 .795 19 6 15 2 .517 2 1 4-7 69 75 5 .966
11 Satcher, Chris .391 45-45 133 38 52 10 1 13 57 103 .774 29 8 35 0 .514 3 0 0-0 227 6 4 .983
42 Jamison, Demetri .352 46-44 142 44 50 16 0 3 28 75 .528 17 17 15 0 .472 2 3 5-7 61 0 0 1.000
24 Layne, Daniel .348 46-46 158 45 55 12 1 4 37 81 .513 21 5 17 1 .433 3 5 3-3 29 73 7 .936
34 Dupont, Michael .325 37-25 83 13 27 5 0 3 15 41 .494 7 4 15 0 .396 2 1 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
9 Gragg, Dawson .321 46-45 137 33 44 4 2 3 28 61 .445 21 4 31 2 .418 3 2 1-3 157 7 3 .982
4 Hunter, MJ .301 46-45 176 40 53 5 1 2 28 66 .375 25 0 20 1 .384 2 2 13-15 58 10 6 .919
38 Basham, Marshall .297 42-41 128 22 38 3 0 3 20 50 .391 16 2 24 0 .381 1 2 0-0 224 24 1 .996
1 Brady, Brendan .284 46-45 134 32 38 11 0 1 19 52 .388 27 2 28 0 .409 1 3 5-5 63 122 10 .949
6 Faison, Demario .267 36-26 90 17 24 2 0 0 10 26 .289 9 3 25 2 .350 1 1 2-5 39 5 6 .880
26 Rodriguez, Alex .500 6-0 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .750 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Neff, Andrew .500 14-9 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 8 1 .933
3 Amtower, Austin .429 17-0 14 6 6 1 0 2 6 13 .929 0 1 1 0 .467 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Nixon, Jayden .333 10-0 9 2 3 1 0 1 3 7 .778 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Burke, Tyson .261 14-7 23 3 6 1 0 0 7 7 .304 3 1 3 0 .357 1 1 0-0 4 10 0 1.000
2 Turner, Bryce .250 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Moats, Caleb .250 2-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
40 Walker, Maddux .095 8-4 21 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .095 0 0 10 0 .095 0 0 0-0 43 4 0 1.000
20 Dalton, Drew .000 6-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
12 Strickland, AJ .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Sanso, Nick .000 16-14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
15 Blake, Eddie .000 14-11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 9 3 .824
30 Nicholas, Rylee .000 12-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 11 1 .933
45 Repass, Owen .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .326 46-46 1395 346 455 83 6 46 311 688 .493 198 53 254 8 .424 21 21 33-45 1011 384 49 .966
Opponents .306 46-46 1370 285 419 111 11 31 261 645 .471 149 54 269 8 .391 16 19 51-68 993 346 59 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Jamison, Demetri 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Faison, Demario 3.00 2-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 8 6 4 7 9 1 0 2 .190 3 5 0 0 0
9 Gragg, Dawson 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hunter, MJ 3.50 0-2 12 0 0 0-0 6 18.0 16 10 7 8 9 4 0 2 .232 0 0 0 1 1
10 Neff, Andrew 5.53 7-4 13 8 4 0-0 0 70.0 84 51 43 17 54 20 3 4 .298 6 12 0 4 3
19 Robinson, Jake 5.54 3-3 13 4 1 0-0 1 50.1 58 36 31 23 46 16 2 5 .291 7 11 0 3 3
15 Blake, Eddie 6.04 6-4 13 10 4 0-0 0 70.0 91 54 47 20 59 26 3 7 .312 5 8 0 2 2
30 Nicholas, Rylee 6.08 5-1 11 6 2 0-0 0 50.1 66 43 34 24 45 18 2 4 .327 8 6 0 1 5
32 Kisamore, Mason 7.31 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 21 13 13 9 6 4 1 2 .328 1 2 0 3 1
14 Sanso, Nick 8.22 0-1 15 13 0 0-0 0 15.1 19 18 14 7 8 5 0 1 .292 2 5 1 1 1
16 Hosey, Evan 9.45 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 8 7 4 3 4 0 0 .240 0 2 0 0 1
1 Brady, Brendan 9.64 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 10 10 4 11 5 0 1 .372 1 0 0 0 0
7 Brizendine, Connor 15.53 2-3 13 3 0 0-0 1 13.1 24 24 23 18 15 3 0 1 .393 7 1 0 1 2
22 Benson, Dalton 49.50 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 9 11 11 2 2 5 0 2 .600 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.54 26-20 126 46 11 0 8 337.0 419 285 245 149 269 111 11 31 .306 40 54 1 16 19
Opponents 7.63 20-26 160 46 7 4 3 331.1 455 346 281 198 254 83 6 46 .326 24 53 5 21 21



2024 Concord University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
42 Jamison, Demetri 61 61 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
40 Walker, Maddux 47 43 4 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 2 0
18 Burke, Tyson 14 4 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Dupont, Michael 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
14 Sanso, Nick 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Dalton, Drew 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hosey, Evan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Moats, Caleb 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Amtower, Austin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kisamore, Mason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 Turner, Bryce 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brizendine, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
8 Nixon, Jayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Basham, Marshall 249 224 24 1 .996 2 44 11 .800 7 0
11 Satcher, Chris 237 227 6 4 .983 20 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gragg, Dawson 167 157 7 3 .982 10 0 0 — 0 0
23 Saryeldin, Zack 149 69 75 5 .966 19 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brady, Brendan 195 63 122 10 .949 23 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Layne, Daniel 109 29 73 7 .936 9 0 0 — 0 0
10 Neff, Andrew 15 6 8 1 .933 2 8 4 .667 0 0
30 Nicholas, Rylee 15 3 11 1 .933 1 6 7 .462 0 0
4 Hunter, MJ 74 58 10 6 .919 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Faison, Demario 50 39 5 6 .880 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Blake, Eddie 17 5 9 3 .824 1 6 1 .857 0 0
19 Robinson, Jake 11 1 8 2 .818 0 12 1 .923 0 0
12 Strickland, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Benson, Dalton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Rodriguez, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Repass, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1444 1011 384 49 .966 88 102 33 .756 10 0
Opponents 1398 993 346 59 .958 82 66 23 .742 4 0


